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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

STATE OF ILLINOIS CONSTITUTIONAL
AMENDMENT SECTION 25 ARTICLE I

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes YES NO

Jurisdiction Wide
DORA #1 496 322 64.92% 0 496 310 129 41.61% 181 58.39%
EAST NELSON #1 615 435 70.73% 1 615 414 144 34.78% 270 65.22%
JONATHAN CREEK #1 276 176 63.77% 0 276 173 46 26.59% 127 73.41%
LOVINGTON #1 379 223 58.84% 0 379 213 93 43.66% 120 56.34%
LOVINGTON #2 544 320 58.82% 0 544 311 122 39.23% 189 60.77%
LOWE #1 694 387 55.76% 2 694 367 115 31.34% 252 68.66%
MARROWBONE #1 460 294 63.91% 0 460 281 108 38.43% 173 61.57%
MARROWBONE #2 616 405 65.75% 0 616 377 140 37.14% 237 62.86%
SULLIVAN #1 600 364 60.67% 0 600 344 152 44.19% 192 55.81%
SULLIVAN #2 567 359 63.32% 0 567 343 133 38.78% 210 61.22%
SULLIVAN #3 604 352 58.28% 0 604 336 159 47.32% 177 52.68%
SULLIVAN #4 602 432 71.76% 0 602 410 183 44.63% 227 55.37%
SULLIVAN #5 634 381 60.09% 0 634 361 150 41.55% 211 58.45%
SULLIVAN #6 608 386 63.49% 0 608 366 183 50.00% 183 50.00%
SULLIVAN #7 451 226 50.11% 0 451 214 95 44.39% 119 55.61%
WHITLEY #1 414 283 68.36% 0 414 274 81 29.56% 193 70.44%
Total 8560 5345 62.44% 3 8560 5094 2033 39.91% 3061 60.09%
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UNITED STATES SENATOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

TAMMY
DUCKWORTH
(DEM)

KATHY SALVI
(REP)

BILL
REDPATH
(LIB)

LOWELL
MARTIN
SEIDA  (W)

CONSTANT
"CONNOR"
VLAKANIC

Jurisdiction Wide
DORA #1 496 318 85 26.73% 226 71.07% 7 2.20% 0 - 0 -
EAST NELSON #1 615 429 105 24.48% 314 73.19% 10 2.33% 0 - 0 -
JONATHAN CREEK #1 276 174 23 13.22% 149 85.63% 2 1.15% 0 - 0 -
LOVINGTON #1 379 219 66 30.14% 146 66.67% 7 3.20% 0 - 0 -
LOVINGTON #2 544 314 87 27.71% 220 70.06% 7 2.23% 0 - 0 -
LOWE #1 694 377 78 20.69% 291 77.19% 8 2.12% 0 - 0 -
MARROWBONE #1 460 291 75 25.77% 215 73.88% 1 0.34% 0 - 0 -
MARROWBONE #2 616 396 110 27.78% 276 69.70% 10 2.53% 0 - 0 -
SULLIVAN #1 600 360 121 33.61% 236 65.56% 3 0.83% 0 - 0 -
SULLIVAN #2 567 351 107 30.48% 236 67.24% 8 2.28% 0 - 0 -
SULLIVAN #3 604 345 109 31.59% 233 67.54% 3 0.87% 0 - 0 -
SULLIVAN #4 602 425 119 28.00% 298 70.12% 8 1.88% 0 - 0 -
SULLIVAN #5 634 369 102 27.64% 254 68.83% 13 3.52% 0 - 0 -
SULLIVAN #6 608 381 136 35.70% 230 60.37% 15 3.94% 0 - 0 -
SULLIVAN #7 451 220 62 28.18% 156 70.91% 2 0.91% 0 - 0 -
WHITLEY #1 414 281 63 22.42% 214 76.16% 4 1.42% 0 - 0 -
Total 8560 5250 1448 27.58% 3694 70.36% 108 2.06% 0 - 0 -
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STATE GOVERNOR AND LT GOVERNOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

(JB PRITZKER
(JULIANA
STRATTON

(DARREN
BAILEY
(STEPHANIE

(SCOTT
SCHLUTER
(JOHN

ELIZABETH
ANN
SEBESTA  (W)

SHON-TIYON
HORTON  (W)

EMILY
JOHNSON
(W)

MICHAEL
KINNEY  (W)

Jurisdiction Wide
DORA #1 496 320 81 25.31% 232 72.50% 7 2.19% 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
EAST NELSON #1 615 433 98 22.63% 326 75.29% 9 2.08% 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
JONATHAN CREEK #1 276 174 22 12.64% 150 86.21% 2 1.15% 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
LOVINGTON #1 379 221 49 22.17% 163 73.76% 9 4.07% 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
LOVINGTON #2 544 319 74 23.20% 238 74.61% 7 2.19% 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
LOWE #1 694 379 68 17.94% 303 79.95% 8 2.11% 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
MARROWBONE #1 460 292 66 22.60% 222 76.03% 4 1.37% 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
MARROWBONE #2 616 404 87 21.53% 302 74.75% 15 3.71% 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
SULLIVAN #1 600 361 103 28.53% 253 70.08% 5 1.39% 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
SULLIVAN #2 567 354 96 27.12% 252 71.19% 6 1.69% 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
SULLIVAN #3 604 350 92 26.29% 254 72.57% 4 1.14% 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
SULLIVAN #4 602 429 105 24.48% 313 72.96% 11 2.56% 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
SULLIVAN #5 634 379 87 22.96% 276 72.82% 16 4.22% 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
SULLIVAN #6 608 384 115 29.95% 249 64.84% 20 5.21% 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
SULLIVAN #7 451 224 57 25.45% 163 72.77% 4 1.79% 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
WHITLEY #1 414 281 50 17.79% 223 79.36% 8 2.85% 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
Total 8560 5304 1250 23.57% 3919 73.89% 135 2.55% 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
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STATE ATTORNEY GENERAL

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

KWAME
RAOUL  (DEM)

THOMAS G.
DeVORE
(REP)

DANIEL K.
ROBIN  (LIB)

Jurisdiction Wide
DORA #1 496 321 85 26.48% 230 71.65% 6 1.87%
EAST NELSON #1 615 429 103 24.01% 316 73.66% 10 2.33%
JONATHAN CREEK #1 276 174 23 13.22% 148 85.06% 3 1.72%
LOVINGTON #1 379 223 54 24.22% 159 71.30% 10 4.48%
LOVINGTON #2 544 314 74 23.57% 230 73.25% 10 3.18%
LOWE #1 694 379 69 18.21% 301 79.42% 9 2.37%
MARROWBONE #1 460 292 63 21.58% 221 75.68% 8 2.74%
MARROWBONE #2 616 402 89 22.14% 300 74.63% 13 3.23%
SULLIVAN #1 600 356 109 30.62% 243 68.26% 4 1.12%
SULLIVAN #2 567 345 91 26.38% 248 71.88% 6 1.74%
SULLIVAN #3 604 340 98 28.82% 238 70.00% 4 1.18%
SULLIVAN #4 602 423 98 23.17% 310 73.29% 15 3.55%
SULLIVAN #5 634 371 89 23.99% 267 71.97% 15 4.04%
SULLIVAN #6 608 381 123 32.28% 246 64.57% 12 3.15%
SULLIVAN #7 451 221 57 25.79% 161 72.85% 3 1.36%
WHITLEY #1 414 281 60 21.35% 219 77.94% 2 0.71%
Total 8560 5252 1285 24.47% 3837 73.06% 130 2.48%



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL ELECTION

TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 8, 2022
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

November 8, 2022 General Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 11/22/2022
Time: 10:36:08 AM CST

Page 5/19

STATE SECRETARY OF STATE

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

ALEXI
GIANNOULIAS
(DEM)

DAN BRADY
(REP)

JON
STEWART
(LIB)

MICHELLE
TURNEY  (W)

Jurisdiction Wide
DORA #1 496 321 92 28.66% 228 71.03% 1 0.31% 0 -
EAST NELSON #1 615 430 103 23.95% 321 74.65% 6 1.40% 0 -
JONATHAN CREEK #1 276 175 23 13.14% 147 84.00% 5 2.86% 0 -
LOVINGTON #1 379 221 54 24.43% 158 71.49% 9 4.07% 0 -
LOVINGTON #2 544 313 77 24.60% 234 74.76% 2 0.64% 0 -
LOWE #1 694 380 77 20.26% 298 78.42% 5 1.32% 0 -
MARROWBONE #1 460 291 71 24.40% 216 74.23% 4 1.37% 0 -
MARROWBONE #2 616 398 100 25.13% 287 72.11% 11 2.76% 0 -
SULLIVAN #1 600 358 115 32.12% 237 66.20% 6 1.68% 0 -
SULLIVAN #2 567 350 98 28.00% 249 71.14% 3 0.86% 0 -
SULLIVAN #3 604 345 103 29.86% 237 68.70% 5 1.45% 0 -
SULLIVAN #4 602 427 104 24.36% 317 74.24% 6 1.41% 0 -
SULLIVAN #5 634 373 88 23.59% 273 73.19% 12 3.22% 0 -
SULLIVAN #6 608 380 130 34.21% 241 63.42% 9 2.37% 0 -
SULLIVAN #7 451 224 63 28.12% 159 70.98% 2 0.89% 0 -
WHITLEY #1 414 277 58 20.94% 214 77.26% 5 1.81% 0 -
Total 8560 5263 1356 25.76% 3816 72.51% 91 1.73% 0 -
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STATE COMPTROLLER

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

SUSANA A.
MENDOZA
(DEM)

SHANNON L.
TERESI  (REP)

DEIRDRE
McCLOSKEY
(LIB)

JEFFREY A.
ENGLISH  (W)

Jurisdiction Wide
DORA #1 496 322 102 31.68% 216 67.08% 4 1.24% 0 -
EAST NELSON #1 615 432 127 29.40% 299 69.21% 6 1.39% 0 -
JONATHAN CREEK #1 276 174 26 14.94% 145 83.33% 3 1.72% 0 -
LOVINGTON #1 379 220 71 32.27% 142 64.55% 7 3.18% 0 -
LOVINGTON #2 544 314 89 28.34% 223 71.02% 2 0.64% 0 -
LOWE #1 694 379 93 24.54% 279 73.61% 7 1.85% 0 -
MARROWBONE #1 460 292 88 30.14% 201 68.84% 3 1.03% 0 -
MARROWBONE #2 616 399 117 29.32% 273 68.42% 9 2.26% 0 -
SULLIVAN #1 600 361 130 36.01% 228 63.16% 3 0.83% 0 -
SULLIVAN #2 567 346 114 32.95% 224 64.74% 8 2.31% 0 -
SULLIVAN #3 604 341 125 36.66% 214 62.76% 2 0.59% 0 -
SULLIVAN #4 602 426 118 27.70% 297 69.72% 11 2.58% 0 -
SULLIVAN #5 634 369 110 29.81% 249 67.48% 10 2.71% 0 -
SULLIVAN #6 608 378 143 37.83% 224 59.26% 11 2.91% 0 -
SULLIVAN #7 451 224 68 30.36% 152 67.86% 4 1.79% 0 -
WHITLEY #1 414 281 75 26.69% 203 72.24% 3 1.07% 0 -
Total 8560 5258 1596 30.35% 3569 67.88% 93 1.77% 0 -
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STATE TREASURER

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

MICHAEL W.
FRERICHS
(DEM)

TOM
DEMMER
(REP)

PRESTON
NELSON  (LIB)

PATRICE
McDERMAND
(W)

CONGRESSIONAL 15TH DISTRICT
REPRESENTATIVE

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

PAUL J.
LANGE  (DEM)

MARY MILLER
(REP)

Jurisdiction Wide
DORA #1 496 322 96 29.81% 221 68.63% 5 1.55% 0 - 496 318 87 27.36% 231 72.64%
EAST NELSON #1 615 429 123 28.67% 299 69.70% 7 1.63% 0 - 615 427 100 23.42% 327 76.58%
JONATHAN CREEK #1 276 174 26 14.94% 146 83.91% 2 1.15% 0 - 276 173 22 12.72% 151 87.28%
LOVINGTON #1 379 221 60 27.15% 156 70.59% 5 2.26% 0 - 379 222 55 24.77% 167 75.23%
LOVINGTON #2 544 313 89 28.43% 220 70.29% 4 1.28% 0 - 544 311 73 23.47% 238 76.53%
LOWE #1 694 379 90 23.75% 285 75.20% 4 1.06% 0 - 694 378 79 20.90% 299 79.10%
MARROWBONE #1 460 292 82 28.08% 206 70.55% 4 1.37% 0 - 460 291 66 22.68% 225 77.32%
MARROWBONE #2 616 399 120 30.08% 270 67.67% 9 2.26% 0 - 616 394 94 23.86% 300 76.14%
SULLIVAN #1 600 361 133 36.84% 223 61.77% 5 1.39% 0 - 600 357 114 31.93% 243 68.07%
SULLIVAN #2 567 349 112 32.09% 228 65.33% 9 2.58% 0 - 567 348 89 25.57% 259 74.43%
SULLIVAN #3 604 345 134 38.84% 205 59.42% 6 1.74% 0 - 604 344 101 29.36% 243 70.64%
SULLIVAN #4 602 426 117 27.46% 303 71.13% 6 1.41% 0 - 602 422 114 27.01% 308 72.99%
SULLIVAN #5 634 371 109 29.38% 250 67.39% 12 3.23% 0 - 634 371 99 26.68% 272 73.32%
SULLIVAN #6 608 378 146 38.62% 222 58.73% 10 2.65% 0 - 608 381 134 35.17% 247 64.83%
SULLIVAN #7 451 223 68 30.49% 150 67.26% 5 2.24% 0 - 451 222 58 26.13% 164 73.87%
WHITLEY #1 414 280 64 22.86% 212 75.71% 4 1.43% 0 - 414 278 61 21.94% 217 78.06%
Total 8560 5262 1569 29.82% 3596 68.34% 97 1.84% 0 - 8560 5237 1346 25.70% 3891 74.30%
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STATE SENATE 51ST DISTRICT

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

No Candidate
(DEM)

CHAPIN ROSE
(REP)

STATE SENATE 54TH DISTRICT

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

No Candidate
(DEM)

STEVE
McCLURE
(REP)

Jurisdiction Wide
DORA #1 - - - - - - 496 289 0 - 289 100.00%
EAST NELSON #1 - - - - - - 615 374 0 - 374 100.00%
JONATHAN CREEK #1 27 12 0 - 12 100.00% 249 144 0 - 144 100.00%
LOVINGTON #1 - - - - - - 379 194 0 - 194 100.00%
LOVINGTON #2 - - - - - - 544 273 0 - 273 100.00%
LOWE #1 521 266 0 - 266 100.00% 173 85 0 - 85 100.00%
MARROWBONE #1 - - - - - - 460 263 0 - 263 100.00%
MARROWBONE #2 - - - - - - 616 346 0 - 346 100.00%
SULLIVAN #1 - - - - - - 600 298 0 - 298 100.00%
SULLIVAN #2 - - - - - - 567 307 0 - 307 100.00%
SULLIVAN #3 - - - - - - 604 291 0 - 291 100.00%
SULLIVAN #4 - - - - - - 602 364 0 - 364 100.00%
SULLIVAN #5 - - - - - - 634 327 0 - 327 100.00%
SULLIVAN #6 - - - - - - 608 305 0 - 305 100.00%
SULLIVAN #7 - - - - - - 451 181 0 - 181 100.00%
WHITLEY #1 - - - - - - 414 245 0 - 245 100.00%
Total 548 278 0 - 278 100.00% 8012 4286 0 - 4286 100.00%
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STATE REPRESENTATIVE 101ST DISTRICT

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

No Candidate
(DEM)

CHRIS
MILLER  (REP)

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 107TH DISTRICT

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

No Candidate
(DEM)

BRAD
HALBROOK
(REP)

Jurisdiction Wide
DORA #1 - - - - - - 496 286 0 - 286 100.00%
EAST NELSON #1 - - - - - - 615 374 0 - 374 100.00%
JONATHAN CREEK #1 27 10 0 - 10 100.00% 249 144 0 - 144 100.00%
LOVINGTON #1 - - - - - - 379 194 0 - 194 100.00%
LOVINGTON #2 - - - - - - 544 274 0 - 274 100.00%
LOWE #1 521 255 0 - 255 100.00% 173 86 0 - 86 100.00%
MARROWBONE #1 - - - - - - 460 264 0 - 264 100.00%
MARROWBONE #2 - - - - - - 616 343 0 - 343 100.00%
SULLIVAN #1 - - - - - - 600 299 0 - 299 100.00%
SULLIVAN #2 - - - - - - 567 298 0 - 298 100.00%
SULLIVAN #3 - - - - - - 604 287 0 - 287 100.00%
SULLIVAN #4 - - - - - - 602 358 0 - 358 100.00%
SULLIVAN #5 - - - - - - 634 325 0 - 325 100.00%
SULLIVAN #6 - - - - - - 608 309 0 - 309 100.00%
SULLIVAN #7 - - - - - - 451 179 0 - 179 100.00%
WHITLEY #1 - - - - - - 414 236 0 - 236 100.00%
Total 548 265 0 - 265 100.00% 8012 4256 0 - 4256 100.00%
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COUNTY CLERK AND RECORDER

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

No Candidate
(DEM)

LINDA S.
QUALLS
(REP)

COUNTY TREASURER

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

PAM
WITTKOWSKI
(DEM)

STEPHANIE
HELMUTH
(REP)

Jurisdiction Wide
DORA #1 496 284 0 - 284 100.00% 496 318 86 27.04% 232 72.96%
EAST NELSON #1 615 392 0 - 392 100.00% 615 422 128 30.33% 294 69.67%
JONATHAN CREEK #1 276 160 0 - 160 100.00% 276 172 36 20.93% 136 79.07%
LOVINGTON #1 379 199 0 - 199 100.00% 379 221 55 24.89% 166 75.11%
LOVINGTON #2 544 280 0 - 280 100.00% 544 313 74 23.64% 239 76.36%
LOWE #1 694 339 0 - 339 100.00% 694 375 55 14.67% 320 85.33%
MARROWBONE #1 460 266 0 - 266 100.00% 460 290 67 23.10% 223 76.90%
MARROWBONE #2 616 345 0 - 345 100.00% 616 394 102 25.89% 292 74.11%
SULLIVAN #1 600 318 0 - 318 100.00% 600 348 136 39.08% 212 60.92%
SULLIVAN #2 567 321 0 - 321 100.00% 567 347 113 32.56% 234 67.44%
SULLIVAN #3 604 307 0 - 307 100.00% 604 344 130 37.79% 214 62.21%
SULLIVAN #4 602 384 0 - 384 100.00% 602 425 133 31.29% 292 68.71%
SULLIVAN #5 634 337 0 - 337 100.00% 634 363 131 36.09% 232 63.91%
SULLIVAN #6 608 334 0 - 334 100.00% 608 381 134 35.17% 247 64.83%
SULLIVAN #7 451 197 0 - 197 100.00% 451 220 73 33.18% 147 66.82%
WHITLEY #1 414 245 0 - 245 100.00% 414 280 53 18.93% 227 81.07%
Total 8560 4708 0 - 4708 100.00% 8560 5213 1506 28.89% 3707 71.11%



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL ELECTION

TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 8, 2022
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

November 8, 2022 General Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 11/22/2022
Time: 10:36:08 AM CST

Page 11/19

COUNTY SHERIFF

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

No Candidate
(DEM)

GARY
CARROLL
(REP)

Jurisdiction Wide
DORA #1 496 286 0 - 286 100.00%
EAST NELSON #1 615 390 0 - 390 100.00%
JONATHAN CREEK #1 276 156 0 - 156 100.00%
LOVINGTON #1 379 197 0 - 197 100.00%
LOVINGTON #2 544 275 0 - 275 100.00%
LOWE #1 694 339 0 - 339 100.00%
MARROWBONE #1 460 267 0 - 267 100.00%
MARROWBONE #2 616 369 0 - 369 100.00%
SULLIVAN #1 600 309 0 - 309 100.00%
SULLIVAN #2 567 317 0 - 317 100.00%
SULLIVAN #3 604 313 0 - 313 100.00%
SULLIVAN #4 602 381 0 - 381 100.00%
SULLIVAN #5 634 331 0 - 331 100.00%
SULLIVAN #6 608 330 0 - 330 100.00%
SULLIVAN #7 451 196 0 - 196 100.00%
WHITLEY #1 414 245 0 - 245 100.00%
Total 8560 4701 0 - 4701 100.00%
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COUNTY BOARD DISTRICT AT LARGE MEMBER

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

GARY P.
SMITH  (DEM)

SCOTT
BUXTON
(REP)

TYLER W.
GRAVEN
(REP)

JOHN
VANDER
BURGH

AARON
WILHELM
(REP)

BILLY
VOYLES
(REP)

KENNETH
GRAVEN
(REP)

MARSHA
KIRBY  (REP)

Jurisdiction Wide
DORA #1 496 1906 141 7.40% 220 11.54% 199 10.44% 200 10.49% 189 9.92% 194 10.18% 189 9.92% 198 10.39%
EAST NELSON #1 615 2665 166 6.23% 281 10.54% 315 11.82% 286 10.73% 271 10.17% 269 10.09% 268 10.06% 272 10.21%
JONATHAN CREEK #1 276 1020 49 4.80% 118 11.57% 108 10.59% 108 10.59% 109 10.69% 119 11.67% 104 10.20% 97 9.51%
LOVINGTON #1 379 1257 119 9.47% 143 11.38% 139 11.06% 123 9.79% 130 10.34% 121 9.63% 125 9.94% 121 9.63%
LOVINGTON #2 544 1668 193 11.57% 186 11.15% 178 10.67% 154 9.23% 174 10.43% 153 9.17% 150 8.99% 156 9.35%
LOWE #1 694 2235 112 5.01% 253 11.32% 241 10.78% 232 10.38% 249 11.14% 231 10.34% 223 9.98% 229 10.25%
MARROWBONE #1 460 1856 116 6.25% 219 11.80% 185 9.97% 235 12.66% 183 9.86% 181 9.75% 179 9.64% 171 9.21%
MARROWBONE #2 616 2496 153 6.13% 285 11.42% 263 10.54% 327 13.10% 248 9.94% 237 9.50% 237 9.50% 243 9.74%
SULLIVAN #1 600 1959 158 8.07% 218 11.13% 227 11.59% 209 10.67% 203 10.36% 182 9.29% 193 9.85% 182 9.29%
SULLIVAN #2 567 2155 143 6.64% 220 10.21% 254 11.79% 251 11.65% 212 9.84% 221 10.26% 216 10.02% 211 9.79%
SULLIVAN #3 604 1932 154 7.97% 206 10.66% 223 11.54% 223 11.54% 187 9.68% 204 10.56% 189 9.78% 180 9.32%
SULLIVAN #4 602 2593 149 5.75% 267 10.30% 296 11.42% 281 10.84% 273 10.53% 280 10.80% 267 10.30% 258 9.95%
SULLIVAN #5 634 2103 148 7.04% 236 11.22% 236 11.22% 253 12.03% 209 9.94% 222 10.56% 200 9.51% 194 9.22%
SULLIVAN #6 608 2293 181 7.89% 245 10.68% 253 11.03% 244 10.64% 236 10.29% 223 9.73% 226 9.86% 224 9.77%
SULLIVAN #7 451 1322 86 6.51% 143 10.82% 157 11.88% 137 10.36% 147 11.12% 136 10.29% 133 10.06% 128 9.68%
WHITLEY #1 414 1656 84 5.07% 183 11.05% 182 10.99% 167 10.08% 179 10.81% 187 11.29% 171 10.33% 176 10.63%
Total 8560 31116 2152 6.92% 3423 11.00% 3456 11.11% 3430 11.02% 3199 10.28% 3160 10.16% 3070 9.87% 3040 9.77%
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COUNTY BOARD DISTRICT AT LARGE
MEMBER

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

TRAVIS
PHELPS
(REP)

JOSHUA ROE
(REP)

ESR SUPERINTENDENT OF
SCHOOLS(CLARK-COLES-CUMBERLAND-
DOUGLAS-EDGAR-MOULTRIE-SHELBY)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

No Candidate
(DEM)

KYLE
THOMPSON
(REP)

Jurisdiction Wide
DORA #1 496 1906 195 10.23% 181 9.50% 174 102 0 - 102 100.00%
EAST NELSON #1 615 2665 290 10.88% 247 9.27% 615 386 0 - 386 100.00%
JONATHAN CREEK #1 276 1020 106 10.39% 102 10.00% 276 155 0 - 155 100.00%
LOVINGTON #1 379 1257 126 10.02% 110 8.75% 368 190 0 - 190 100.00%
LOVINGTON #2 544 1668 170 10.19% 154 9.23% 540 276 0 - 276 100.00%
LOWE #1 694 2235 245 10.96% 220 9.84% 682 336 0 - 336 100.00%
MARROWBONE #1 460 1856 190 10.24% 197 10.61% 460 266 0 - 266 100.00%
MARROWBONE #2 616 2496 252 10.10% 251 10.06% 616 343 0 - 343 100.00%
SULLIVAN #1 600 1959 199 10.16% 188 9.60% 600 302 0 - 302 100.00%
SULLIVAN #2 567 2155 231 10.72% 196 9.10% 567 309 0 - 309 100.00%
SULLIVAN #3 604 1932 186 9.63% 180 9.32% 604 304 0 - 304 100.00%
SULLIVAN #4 602 2593 283 10.91% 239 9.22% 602 366 0 - 366 100.00%
SULLIVAN #5 634 2103 213 10.13% 192 9.13% 634 326 0 - 326 100.00%
SULLIVAN #6 608 2293 228 9.94% 233 10.16% 608 316 0 - 316 100.00%
SULLIVAN #7 451 1322 135 10.21% 120 9.08% 451 180 0 - 180 100.00%
WHITLEY #1 414 1656 173 10.45% 154 9.30% 414 246 0 - 246 100.00%
Total 8560 31116 3222 10.35% 2964 9.53% 8211 4403 0 - 4403 100.00%
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ESR SUPERINTENDENT OF
SCHOOLS(MACON-PIATT)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

No Candidate
(DEM)

JILL R. REEDY
(REP)

APPELLATE COURT JUDGE 5TH JUDICIAL
DISTRICT (OVERSTREET)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

BRIAN
ROBERTS
(DEM)

MIKE
McHANEY
(REP)

Jurisdiction Wide
DORA #1 322 186 0 - 186 100.00% 496 316 86 27.22% 230 72.78%
EAST NELSON #1 - - - - - - 615 418 94 22.49% 324 77.51%
JONATHAN CREEK #1 - - - - - - 276 169 22 13.02% 147 86.98%
LOVINGTON #1 11 8 0 - 8 100.00% 379 219 43 19.63% 176 80.37%
LOVINGTON #2 4 2 0 - 2 100.00% 544 308 70 22.73% 238 77.27%
LOWE #1 12 6 0 - 6 100.00% 694 367 60 16.35% 307 83.65%
MARROWBONE #1 - - - - - - 460 284 56 19.72% 228 80.28%
MARROWBONE #2 - - - - - - 616 385 87 22.60% 298 77.40%
SULLIVAN #1 - - - - - - 600 345 106 30.72% 239 69.28%
SULLIVAN #2 - - - - - - 567 335 82 24.48% 253 75.52%
SULLIVAN #3 - - - - - - 604 333 92 27.63% 241 72.37%
SULLIVAN #4 - - - - - - 602 414 100 24.15% 314 75.85%
SULLIVAN #5 - - - - - - 634 355 80 22.54% 275 77.46%
SULLIVAN #6 - - - - - - 608 361 115 31.86% 246 68.14%
SULLIVAN #7 - - - - - - 451 217 57 26.27% 160 73.73%
WHITLEY #1 - - - - - - 414 275 50 18.18% 225 81.82%
Total 349 202 0 - 202 100.00% 8560 5101 1200 23.52% 3901 76.48%
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RETAIN JUDY CATES

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes YES NO

RETAIN KARLE E. KORITZ

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes YES NO

Jurisdiction Wide
DORA #1 496 298 234 78.52% 64 21.48% 496 298 242 81.21% 56 18.79%
EAST NELSON #1 615 395 300 75.95% 95 24.05% 615 397 310 78.09% 87 21.91%
JONATHAN CREEK #1 276 141 97 68.79% 44 31.21% 276 142 106 74.65% 36 25.35%
LOVINGTON #1 379 206 166 80.58% 40 19.42% 379 207 170 82.13% 37 17.87%
LOVINGTON #2 544 295 221 74.92% 74 25.08% 544 294 223 75.85% 71 24.15%
LOWE #1 694 340 252 74.12% 88 25.88% 694 336 258 76.79% 78 23.21%
MARROWBONE #1 460 261 201 77.01% 60 22.99% 460 262 200 76.34% 62 23.66%
MARROWBONE #2 616 359 261 72.70% 98 27.30% 616 359 266 74.09% 93 25.91%
SULLIVAN #1 600 316 251 79.43% 65 20.57% 600 312 252 80.77% 60 19.23%
SULLIVAN #2 567 303 237 78.22% 66 21.78% 567 302 236 78.15% 66 21.85%
SULLIVAN #3 604 304 246 80.92% 58 19.08% 604 303 248 81.85% 55 18.15%
SULLIVAN #4 602 375 258 68.80% 117 31.20% 602 374 271 72.46% 103 27.54%
SULLIVAN #5 634 318 236 74.21% 82 25.79% 634 317 239 75.39% 78 24.61%
SULLIVAN #6 608 327 243 74.31% 84 25.69% 608 327 245 74.92% 82 25.08%
SULLIVAN #7 451 203 147 72.41% 56 27.59% 451 203 146 71.92% 57 28.08%
WHITLEY #1 414 258 194 75.19% 64 24.81% 414 261 205 78.54% 56 21.46%
Total 8560 4699 3544 75.42% 1155 24.58% 8560 4694 3617 77.06% 1077 22.94%
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SULLIVAN CUSD 300 T12NR5E
REFERENDUM REGARDING BOARD
MEMBERSHIP AT LARGE

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes YES NO

SULLIVAN CUSD 300 T12NR6E
REFERENDUM REGARDING BOARD
MEMBERSHIP AT LARGE

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes YES NO

Jurisdiction Wide
DORA #1 - - - - - - - - - - - -
EAST NELSON #1 - - - - - - 0 0 0 - 0 -
JONATHAN CREEK #1 - - - - - - - - - - - -
LOVINGTON #1 - - - - - - - - - - - -
LOVINGTON #2 - - - - - - - - - - - -
LOWE #1 - - - - - - - - - - - -
MARROWBONE #1 - - - - - - - - - - - -
MARROWBONE #2 - - - - - - - - - - - -
SULLIVAN #1 - - - - - - - - - - - -
SULLIVAN #2 - - - - - - - - - - - -
SULLIVAN #3 - - - - - - - - - - - -
SULLIVAN #4 - - - - - - - - - - - -
SULLIVAN #5 - - - - - - - - - - - -
SULLIVAN #6 - - - - - - - - - - - -
SULLIVAN #7 - - - - - - - - - - - -
WHITLEY #1 39 24 13 54.17% 11 45.83% 112 78 36 46.15% 42 53.85%
Total 39 24 13 54.17% 11 45.83% 112 78 36 46.15% 42 53.85%
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SULLIVAN CUSD 300 T13NR4E
REFERENDUM REGARDING BOARD
MEMBERSHIP AT LARGE

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes YES NO

SULLIVAN CUSD 300 T13NR5E
REFERENDUM REGARDING BOARD
MEMBERSHIP AT LARGE

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes YES NO

Jurisdiction Wide
DORA #1 - - - - - - - - - - - -
EAST NELSON #1 - - - - - - 49 37 19 51.35% 18 48.65%
JONATHAN CREEK #1 - - - - - - 2 1 1 100.00% 0 -
LOVINGTON #1 - - - - - - - - - - - -
LOVINGTON #2 - - - - - - - - - - - -
LOWE #1 - - - - - - - - - - - -
MARROWBONE #1 - - - - - - - - - - - -
MARROWBONE #2 - - - - - - - - - - - -
SULLIVAN #1 - - - - - - 600 337 211 62.61% 126 37.39%
SULLIVAN #2 - - - - - - 567 344 223 64.83% 121 35.17%
SULLIVAN #3 - - - - - - 604 338 231 68.34% 107 31.66%
SULLIVAN #4 5 2 1 50.00% 1 50.00% 562 383 222 57.96% 161 42.04%
SULLIVAN #5 2 1 0 - 1 100.00% 360 187 126 67.38% 61 32.62%
SULLIVAN #6 - - - - - - 586 354 217 61.30% 137 38.70%
SULLIVAN #7 - - - - - - 451 217 135 62.21% 82 37.79%
WHITLEY #1 - - - - - - - - - - - -
Total 7 3 1 33.33% 2 66.67% 3781 2198 1385 63.01% 813 36.99%
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SULLIVAN CUSD 300 T13NR6E
REFERENDUM REGARDING BOARD
MEMBERSHIP AT LARGE

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes YES NO

SULLIVAN CUSD 300 T14NR5E
REFERENDUM REGARDING BOARD
MEMBERSHIP AT LARGE

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes YES NO

Jurisdiction Wide
DORA #1 - - - - - - - - - - - -
EAST NELSON #1 564 386 225 58.29% 161 41.71% - - - - - -
JONATHAN CREEK #1 - - - - - - - - - - - -
LOVINGTON #1 - - - - - - 2 2 0 - 2 100.00%
LOVINGTON #2 - - - - - - - - - - - -
LOWE #1 - - - - - - - - - - - -
MARROWBONE #1 - - - - - - - - - - - -
MARROWBONE #2 - - - - - - - - - - - -
SULLIVAN #1 - - - - - - - - - - - -
SULLIVAN #2 - - - - - - - - - - - -
SULLIVAN #3 - - - - - - - - - - - -
SULLIVAN #4 1 1 1 100.00% 0 - - - - - - -
SULLIVAN #5 - - - - - - 158 98 50 51.02% 48 48.98%
SULLIVAN #6 - - - - - - 22 12 6 50.00% 6 50.00%
SULLIVAN #7 - - - - - - - - - - - -
WHITLEY #1 - - - - - - - - - - - -
Total 565 387 226 58.40% 161 41.60% 182 112 56 50.00% 56 50.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL ELECTION

TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 8, 2022
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

November 8, 2022 General Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 11/22/2022
Time: 10:36:08 AM CST

Page 19/19

SULLIVAN CUSD 300 T14NR6E
REFERENDUM REGARDING BOARD
MEMBERSHIP AT LARGE

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes YES NO

Jurisdiction Wide
DORA #1 - - - - - -
EAST NELSON #1 2 2 1 50.00% 1 50.00%
JONATHAN CREEK #1 148 110 46 41.82% 64 58.18%
LOVINGTON #1 - - - - - -
LOVINGTON #2 - - - - - -
LOWE #1 - - - - - -
MARROWBONE #1 - - - - - -
MARROWBONE #2 - - - - - -
SULLIVAN #1 - - - - - -
SULLIVAN #2 - - - - - -
SULLIVAN #3 - - - - - -
SULLIVAN #4 - - - - - -
SULLIVAN #5 - - - - - -
SULLIVAN #6 - - - - - -
SULLIVAN #7 - - - - - -
WHITLEY #1 - - - - - -
Total 150 112 47 41.96% 65 58.04%


